10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case 8:12-cr-00145-CJC Document 126 Filed 05/08/13 Page 1 of 2 Page ID #:333

Katherine Corrigan, CA. SBN 132226
CORRIGAN & WELBOURN

A PROFESSIONAL LLAW CORPORATION
4100 Newport Place, Suite 550
Newport Beach, CA 92660
Telephone: 949-251-0330

Facsimile: 949-251-1181

E-Mail: kate@cw-lawcorp.com
Attorney for Defendant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

Case: SA CR 12-0145-CJC
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

)
)
o ) ORDER APPROVING
Plaintiff, ) STIPULATION RE MODIFICATION
) OF PRETRIAL RELEASE
vs. ) CONDITIONS
MHER HAKOPYAN, %
Defendant %

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The Defendant’s pretrial release conditions be modified as follows:

a. The home confinement program component which includes
electronic monitoring of the Defendant through active GPS system is
hereby deleted.

b. The GPS unit installed on the Defendant’s body is to be removed
torthwith.

///
/17
/1]




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Case 8:12-cr-00145-CJC Document 126 Filed 05/08/13 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:334

c. All other conditions of pretrial release are to remain in place.
g / — —/—7"
vl

HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARNEY
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

DATED: May 08, 2013




