1 2 3 4 5	Katherine Corrigan, CA. SBN 132226 CORRIGAN & WELBOURN A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION 4100 Newport Place, Suite 550 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Telephone: 949-251-0330 Facsimile: 949-251-1181 E-Mail: kate@cw-lawcorp.com Attorney for Defendant		
6 7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
8	SOUTHERN DIVISION		
9	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,) Case: SA CR 12-0145-CJC	
10	Plaintiff,	ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION RE MODIFICATION	
	VS.) OF PRETRIAL RELEASE) CONDITIONS	
12	MHER HAKOPYAN,		
13	Defendant		
14	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING,		
15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:		
16			
17	1. The Defendant's pretrial release conditions be modified as follows:		
18	a. The home confinement program component which includes		
19	electronic monitoring of the Defendant through active GPS system is		
20	hereby deleted.		
21	b. The GPS unit installed on the Defendant's body is to be removed		
	forthwith.		
22	///		
23	///		
24	/// ///		
25			
I	I .		

c. All other conditions of pretrial release are to remain in place.

DATED: May 08, 2013

HONORABLE CORMAC J. CARNEY UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE